

GENERAL TERMS OF SERVICE

© 2016-23 Xeno Portfolio OOO

General Terms of Service

This arrangement administers use of any XENO PORTFOLIO administrations and XENO PORTFOLIO's Website.

The accompanying kinds of destinations are NOT permitted to take part in XENO PORTFOLIO. Destinations empowering criminal behaviour or prejudice, locales giving guidelines or conversations about performing criminal operations, locales that advance or use programming or administrations intended to convey spontaneous email, or some other locales XENO PORTFOLIO considers to be improper.

A part might drop their support in XENO PORTFOLIO by telling XENO PORTFOLIO recorded as a hard copy. After leaving his/her enrolment, the part consents to eliminate all references and connections to XENO PORTFOLIO from the part's site.

Individuals recognize and concur that their site data (name, personal details, KYC docs, and so on) might be used by XENO PORTFOLIO. Potential purposes incorporate (yet are not restricted to) arrangements of the most active locales, arrangements of part destinations, general limited time utilizes, and so forth.

XENO PORTFOLIO holds proprietorship and all freedoms to XENO PORTFOLIO and the XENO PORTFOLIO name, logo, programming, data sets, reports, site, and data.

Individuals recognize that this XENO PORTFOLIO account is important for the XENO PORTFOLIO organization, and accordingly, recognize that they will get intermittent declarations and data in regards to their administration. Individuals may likewise demand to be taken out from the XENO PORTFOLIO's news mailing list.

XENO PORTFOLIO administrations are given on a "With no guarantees, AS AVAILABLE" premise. XENO PORTFOLIO makes no assurance of accessibility of the XENO PORTFOLIO benefits and is held innocuous in case of loss of or interference of administration of any sort besides as given in an expressed "Administration Level Agreement" that goes with this report.

XENO PORTFOLIO claims all authority to alter, or change these Terms and Conditions.

All materials contained in the XENO PORTFOLIO site at <u>https://xpo.ru</u> are copyright 2016 to 2023(inclusive) XENO PORTFOLIO OOO. The substance introduced thus may not for any reason be dispersed in any capacity or structure without earlier composed authorization from XENO PORTFOLIO OOO.

XENO PORTFOLIO claims all authority to distinguish you as a beneficiary of administrations and utilize your logo in deals introductions, showcasing materials, and public statements, as well as to foster a concise client profile for use on xpo.ru for limited time purposes.

Individuals from this help should consent to the above broad terms, as well as any extra agreements overseeing the particular devices or items used by the part, to utilize the XENO PORTFOLIO administration.

Ксено Портфолио ООО

Дмитровское ш., 100, c2Moskva, Russia, 127247

> hello@xpo.ru www.xpo.ru +7 991 855-90-00